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5 B2 X Eﬁ g%m = & | 1500mm*1500mm*1500mm C25 7; A5 A~ 26
B
MBS ZENT AR ER (& | & Tm #E K 8. 5-11m,
6 7 4l A 5

99




d 12 WA —C25
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11 o] 28 4% 4 ] RVVSP 2%1.5 Kk 0
12 i B T B & 4 & = RVVP 4%1.0 K| -3733
13 LED % 4% & = RVVP 4%1.0 X | ~1400
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Ik Hham
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18] 1-4ms

559

A IR 15 H R

Al

*

559

L EALE

B

TR, GFAFX. BEEE. &
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0 TAEFRBTIRE: —40°C +80°C
0 Ak LEH: K
0 ZHRFE: 2 MrEER, KiE
DIN43880
0 v Rr 3 E
0 EMEE, ZRREF
KA BN LD E &, 5ok
0 FRARE K BRI EEXEN
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1. BESIGELNEERS
EHEWMEXEMRSE IBM IBM 3650M4-6 4% E 1
2 FTP AR 5 2 IBM IBM 3650M4-6 %, & HBA & = 6
2. BES BB AT AR L
#FEHA R~ (mm) 585 (L)
1 rir 2 7E 1] *x188.5 (W) *194 (H) 7 &, *# A b7 248
B, 1P66 B %K,
" N =& 1. lkg, &AE 20kg, SME R "
2 h A (mm) 129%103#85 (L#W+H) 3 807
3 ik E 1l B M AL FEA TGN, £ H E 807
X \ 7% | T 10BASE T =t 10/100M H &
Y = e = 1= A
4 - 7E 4] R DLk B B (2 l 69
5 B R [ A il BIRFTE, Ak HLIR 10KVA & 59
VT AA ] 52 . REAZNE5, ATHWELE
6 2107 o ) 2 il ST, 12 % % 67
7 TR EHNE A E 1l 1T(1000G) ,2.5 ¥ ~F, SATA # 0O b7 177
8 W EERGEREE | BE TS-50XX-F E 60
9 Tk PLA B &2 el £ EKI-7659CT-AE & 36
10 Tk PAA P & #A 4 EKI-7656CT-AE =) 42
. B 20KM, 100M ik k&, #
NI o A <
11 el g &= £ W EE it 173
it J& 1k AL,
. e | 400mm*550mmk300mm (WHHL) , 745 R
12 CURD B e, mEsF, sEm, 2| © | 149
X 58 0N 485K IT 7 6 8 S E
X . SV-2/024EP {747 24V zz e, .
— Ay E B = A
13 —a—WEE & i YR = A l 290
3. BEHEETEL
1 BGILFE il PE, ERE, HiEE %3 4
2 BHRIEE L& il BHAILEE Jad 12
N N Taikit, 8 B &R #EAM, "
3 R A 10M/100M & 3& i 3% o a 0
X ‘ i H| T 10BASE T = 10/100M B &
b - e o EER »
4 RESEE il T P & 4
5 oL R [ E A il BB E, AR E R 10KVA & 1
4, HAAXREFHEYIH
X \ \ ¥R, & 200 7Bk EEEINELE
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L ARFOAREIE | B et o sk ops % '
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% AF 6800+250,/210/6, &
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14
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19

R &

KVV3*1mm

X | ¥

20

LA

% #F 6800+250/210/6, ##E
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550g/ m?, 4 EEE AT 85um

i

22

LA

% AT 6800+250/210/6, 1#E
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1 i ulp ] 7 700mm*600mm*900mm C25 7o #f #b A~ 14
2 WAE BT AT gl INTF 4 R A 151
: \ LR ESIN L L ALK UPT
% £ F N K
3 ZEED 7€ 4] R * 0
4 EHE S 4 2 4 RVV2%1. 0 K 0
. \ . EIEEE: 707100mm, E] % E
ol 2% = hg ‘ v
5 Bl )%%/;2)( B E ] =8mm, % B & 3= F 1 80%, 2m LA A 22
- t, ZB%3ME, BEREKE
. \ HE 1L ZXHMEERTHEEL, 4
W \rl 2 E N
6 o M £ 8 S T B 2 X 0
\ SRR L, 5715 FHE
. B 4 g | LR RER i}': CELSFAE 4 |
BEL LT RE |
g | R “‘}f R . m £ | e
9 B IR A 7€ 4] S8, MINERE, HEE £ 1
10 Hef EfFE | 4588, BB oy mEsE * 0
11 3] 21 1T o, F 2 = A A E 4] SRY. BN, HEE E 60
28 1 & JF 500mm X 600mm, 2K, A
12 A H R | T, EHE, MWE. ATH, IF A 0
4hiz
. & Tm #E K 5m LT, N
13 £ A 1200mm*1200mm*1200mm C25 TC # ' 1
. & Tm A& K 8m, N
14 e A 1500mm*1500mm*1500mm C25 75 #5 ! 62
& Tm K 8. 5-11m,
15 A E 4% | 1800mm*1800mm*1800mm 64%1. 6 ¥ A 27
d 12 45 m—C25
& Tm K 11. 5-14m,
16 B3 4 | 2000mm*2000mm*2000mm 90%1. 8 A 6
$ 12 4N A #2-C25
& Tm &K 14. 5-18m,
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$ 12 4N #f 72 -C25
18 A 26 | TR, 5§ mEZEK Tm+Tn, \EH i 0
&7 k&K 18.5-21,
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1 H3C LS-5800-60C—PWR-H3 N 2
9 H3C LSWMIAC300W 28 it & 4t He, JE A 3 A 4
LSWMIGP16P, 16 3 O
3 H3C 100/1000BASE-X DA A P 4 £ N 2
B, AT THREAKEMN
LSWMISPAP, 4 3% & 77 Ik DLA W
4 H3C | SFP+bEEOAES, R & EMNEE A 2
\ - BUORTHELE
BNFIBG R SFP-XG-SX-MM850-A, SFP+ 7 Jk A R
o H3C # (850nm, 300m, LC) | 4
SFP-GE-SX-MM850-A, >tAH-SFP- |
6 H3C | GB- % # 52— (8500m, 0. 55km, LC) | &
SFP-GE-SX-MM850-A, >EAH-SFP- |
4 H3C 1 GE- s 4% 4 (1310nm, 10km, LC) | 102
LSWM3STK, SFP+®.4% 3m, &1L N
8 H3C By 1 2
, \ . SEC-4GEP, DPtech 4 3% & T Jk A
9 EA W KIEERY R Ei T, o 4
10 ER B K 3 A 3k i KR, FREH#E 0.55km A 16
FW1000-GA-E, DPtech FW1000-GA-
11 G K I i E e ERmEN, FHE A 10
12Gbps, 16 ot 0
12 HTHE 5 K A R i HA#ER, THRKLHE 0.55km A 60
BAWLCEZSEN., 2
13 ZPICRAL, AR H3C LS-5500-58C-HI = 10
MR %2 R B A R
.
122 $5 ¥ W fn & P 31 3¢ n
14 AL H3C LS-3600V2-28TP-EI = 5
B24, 24 B SAN X#AL, 8 H#E
(R =4) 4.25 Gb/F &K %&
14 KA AL IBM B, 2R IT; HHMEN 1 Gh/ =) 1
. 2 Gb/#. 4 Gb/#bFu 8 Gb/Ap
o
15 %\ % K s Al E LoB: Xt 2
g . g HF-440-SSF (NMS) , 40KM, #4,
16 AU E B B L000M LA B A R A 2
. - HF-520-SSF (NMS) ,  20KM, 100M
17 KRR 2 O psm, sm rmmee | 0 | 9
18 KA K BEANF 7 HF-2U-16 (N\MS) , #R & & R ALAE A 19
9 HAR K BN E e HF-NMS-M, PERBAKEHES, & N 9
# L
20 KA & = 4G, W B HFILR K 0
21 KA = = 12 &A%, BFREINCR L * 2387
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4
W : o o o 1013
22 Hef & = 24 X4, BEFEILCEEA x i
W . o N W 1787
23 Hef [ 7= 144 %648, B FIBICER & * -
24 Sy & = Kig s (8 %) A 640
25 2 ) il OB % 8156
26 o Bk 4 e N4 Bk 4 iid 950
97 1 it % Bl HFERE (FZLH) A 1908
28 KRS s FEH, A HELE AR E 2
29 = A ODF % & HAERE GEZHE) E 1
30 Tk BLA B3 AL e FKI-7659CT-AR & 9
31 ZESY X VE L 7 B, WML, BEHE E 1
., 1BIR
1 HA KB & = HAEE . MR & 8156
5 ey 5 % 4 X 1;*?
3 ERHEHE 2 PE & X 0
ARG LIER)EEAE R
u N . &z
o &L " 85/ B ;’( :
—. &Yi¥H UMYk
) B B 4 4 & 7 YJV22-5 X100 = 4B, 77 B2, 45 K 1614
2 B, R 4 E il RVV3 X 4 *
3 fZ S ME B & 7E 4 RVV 3%4.0 X 35187
4 B, IR 4, E il RVV3%4 kX
5 % o BB & 4 & 7= RVV 3%2.5 K
6 B, B, R 4% 7E 4l KVV3*2. 5mm X ATT47
7 B B, 4 46 & 7~ RVV3%2. 5 X
8 AATIT &4 E il RVV 4%1.0 ES 11923
9 ViR ESIEE 7E 4] RVV 4%1.0 kX 4
10 B & 4 & 7= RVVP 4%1.0 K 2997
11 LED % % & RVVP 4%1.0 X
12 i VB AL B R, B AR & = RVV3%6 X 18439
. i ‘ RVVSP 2%2.5 3 4R Bk &, %
W Nl e ﬁﬁaé F &l o A
13 o I 2 1% & 7E 4l G5 TEER X 6613
14 T A& EH &9 E il KVV7*1. Omm ES 3224
=, &HiHs (BB
15 o 4% 7E il FVN 1.5 *
o ‘ HE 1.5 ZXWEREREL, &
Y ‘]:“é F N
16 o £ il B A 2 X 38160
17 M £ € 4| FVN 1.5 kX
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18 M 23157 & E RVVSP 2x1.5 X
o ‘ WA W&, & 1.5 FHE
19 T B4 4 g | FACRERK i* o FAEL | sisse
20 W 23157 & E 4l RVVSP 2%1.5 *
21 | BEMREAGWALYS | BF CAT 5E *
: ‘ S EMENMN KL #MAZEUPT
)‘)(é F L N
292 ZES ol Rk * 19556
23 W e CAT5E =AW & % *
24 B HHL IR & 7E il RVV3*1. 5 X 27964
25 W, R 4, 2 KVV3%1mm * 0
26 Bz 5 4 E il RVV2%1. 0 * 04793
27 | MFALMICFEREE | B AT AL AT T 12 4] & 2% k
28 v = | 45048, BATH oIy EEE K | 86634
29 Hef & = 6 X4 X 1463
= 1BrI1R
30 T HRE EH | AAEEE, N4E 100mm, EE 4mm *
31 W EE (E) Al | AEFE, NE 100mm, EE 4mm k| 2742.
\ ‘ RC100, #4E4%, W4 100mm,
32 i 3 (1) ww | RC AT, I 100m % | !
B2 Amm
33 HEEHEEHT | MEBREELIEEEIL 1 RRE k 2740
34 | HBETEABAT | AH | GEBEHIEABIL | RRE | K 71 :
35 HHEHER T EH | MEBRERIEARIE L RRE *
PE &AM, BEHmIL, HE
36 ERBEEE R T FHl | 500X 600mm, ALK EE E 8T *
B E, L
o X % T, VA4 500X600mm, o
HHEEARET | EH ° ‘ X
37 | FHBEEAERRE R ommmzwsTERE, £ | C | 2192
T X W T, VA 500X600mm, 7o
it B8 4 T E 4 o s ¥
B | FERTRERET | R | gemszesniRse, sz |
e . W T, VA 500X601mm, 7o
\#/ bﬁ;\%_ — I . A2
¥ P | nmEmszesrEsm, sx |
‘ 504 % B [F ET B
40 FIHEE 7E Ry i%mgﬁﬂ;r?% K 1812
H, #HE
\ 504 % B} B ETE
A1 i 4 R i%ﬁgm%)?g * 692
H, HX
L . 500mm X 600mm, &A1 K+, EE. #l
4 & A
42 B8 = WE. ATH. HEsE |
\ 500mm X 600mm, & 47k, EE. A
b2 F A _ A
43 REH At WE. ATH. BRAE "
‘ 500mm X 600mm, & 41 K+, EE. #Hl
b 2 il . . A
44 REH = B ATR. BAAE ‘
o , 500mm X 601mm, & 47k, EHE. AL
4. F & N
45 EAHA e B ATH. BAE ]
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500mm X 602mm, & A1k, EE . #Hl

" N n
46 S =# W ATH. BRE !
47 A A BAEHERA * 94266
48 TEAF AR B AT 42 K 697
49 BAEELHF BEHAHITFRIKE A 1218
2.5.2.3 FSMMLEHEEEHIIMAREGTH
B | wme 5 i/ B2 s ;é
A%mx, EERS i%
1 ElE, HEE | EE B, SEFEEEN, AATE. E 97
ﬁ%k %ﬁﬁ% BO_KFAL. RERES
— R E W % & . "
2 @ A% | DH-JT-TCO6 & 92
B EERE | ME |7, 180° BELFHGMNE AR £ |
S B | RE. =1/2.8” 200 &% CNOS, = g
4
4 | BEHAE W | 400mm*550mm*300mm (WkH*L) | A %L 474K, A 94
BRI %, % F = HEE
DS-A81016S
MK IP SAN FhE R4, 64 s A\
: » AR, BBRATASRT, FEHE n
5 | TR B | o mmE e, SBB2.O B4, 66 SAS T | | 4
W, THERAID 0. 1. 3. 5. 6.
10. 50. Hot-Spare;
DS-AJ6816S
e » B EYRAE; Mini SAS 4x 6G B SAS |
6 | WY RE BRE | ewmw, xpasrany g, % | 4
# SATA T, SATA IT, SATA III, SAS;
ST . B ERFEESE, 3.5 %, 2TB, n
7| FHEARE B | 1900 # (sata ) , HAEE Moo
oy k1 2 W | EH EREFEEE, 3.5 %, 218, n
8 | FHRARE SiE | 7200 # (sas B) , H AL o8
BEREFEFEHRN | A | ZH IHFHEAM, a0 Hm3% |
e i | wEEEEE, Fxsmsgaann | - |
7 - Rt W% B IE
0 _pEE o R%ﬁ?”MWAMT% P 4 w8, IR ¥ 0
Gazelle S1006i-2FX—4FE, W& &, 4 /
b e BT | B RJ45 mEEH 2 AFAER, T 2
1| T Eik | LFIEA-40° C F|+85° C, IP40 P& . 87
X
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LA (PR SE

4 = 1S-3600V2-28TP-E1, EE 24 4
10/100Base-TX LA B3 &, 2 4
1000Base-T & 1000Base—X SFP Combo
s 0, 24 1000Base—X SFP T Ik LLA

121 B30 o xammmme & 3
% ¥ 758 =64Gbps, A% & F =9Mpps,
MAC ik =32K, A XFHE=EHd. =
43X
B, RHEZENEAE, 1A 100BaseX
PERRDRLR |, BREL AT, 24 10/100Base-TX &
13 - K : b3 0
R # 0, i E 20KM, Tk FIEA-40° C
F|+85° C, IP40 [F#4 %
¥ ] A 100Base-X Bk EA KO,
14 | BERFRAE £ | TAFEA-40° C E|+85° C, IP40 4P | *F 55
e
|, AT 6800+250/210/6, 1
5 BHEALEM (3 | £ | 3000+180/100/4, £ iR 44K & $h4E N 6
*) | RAE, EH#ET )T 550g/m2,
$#EREA DT 85um
|, BAT 6800+250/210/6, &
6 BHEILAAM (4 | EFF] | 4000+190/100/4, K JF T IR44RE g N 9
*) B B EAE, EHE LT 550g/m2,
$#ERET DT 85um
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